
r~ • .._ • .-, .... ~,-: 

~ ;.·-'- •. •~· 1: 

MODIFICATION NO. 1 TO SUBAWARD AGREEMENT 2014-2015-012 

BElWEEN 

UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO 
MAYAGOEZ CAMPUS 

AND 

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 

ARTICLE 1 

UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO, MAYAGUEZ CAMPUS, a higher education Institution NES 
which ls a governmental instrumentality of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico 
represented by Dr. Marisol Vera, Acting Director of the Research and Development 
Center (UPRM) 

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS represented by carol Sprague, Director, Office of 
Grants and Contracts. 

Both parties recognize that they are legally bound by this modification and expressly 
agree to the terms and conditions expressed hereafter. 

ARTICLE 2 

This modification is issued to increase the funding of Subaward Agreement No. 2014-
2015-012 entered between the parties on February 26, 2015. 

Funding under said Subaward Agreement is hereby increased by $14,892. These funds 
will be paid from account number 30231.502.002.xxxx.210.331420872301.00. 

Funding is hereby increased to $29,752. The total budget for this Subaward Is $29,752 
in federal funds. Neither the Department of Commerce nor UPRM is liable for any 
obligations, expenditures, or commltments which involve any amount in excess of the 
Federal amount presently available. Additional funds may be assigned only by formal 
written modification. 

ARTICLE 3 

All the other terms and conditions stated In the Subaward Agreement signed on 
February 26, 2015 shall remain in full effect and unaltered. 

1-"­
(.Jl 
::0 ::x 
l-"-
1-"-
fJ1 
i..u 

Cohemis
Rectangle



We, the parties, certify with our signatures that we have read and understood the 
terms herewith stipulated and fully accept all Its dauses. Whereby we agree to meet 
and fully satisfy all the clauses Indicated above by placing our Initials on the left side 
margin of every page and by doing so this Modification can legally be considered for Its 
immediate effect. 

For the University of Puerto Rico 
MayagDez Campus 

Dr.ariso1 Vera �
Actlng Director 11 r "fl\/. 
Research and Development Center 

Date: Li -...30 -;u:; 15 

For UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 

NANCY E. EWART, ASST. DIRECTOR 
GRANT AND CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION 

Date: _1_,_'/.;,__;;A/___.," I.Q ___ _

Ruperto Chaparro, MA 
Principal Investigator 

�-
Dr .AdrlanJordaan 
Principal Investigator 

NES 


